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Overall Finish List - Boys

Name

Emmanuel Sgouros
Kevin Sanchez
Walker St. John
Trey Leathers
Nathanael Berhane
Josue Granados
Wyatt Hoover
Ruben Rojas Betanzos
Marcelo Parra
Oliver Maldonado
Alberto Rayon
Franco Parra
Enrique Borrego
Kevin Hernandez
Andrew Mullen
Jack Johnston
Geovany Cisneros
Maximus Palacios
Dawson Svoboda
Gavin Weinheimer
Brian Guevara
Hudson Bennett
Tate Underwood
Farrin Mangelson
Brandon Passmann

Boys Gold
High School Teams

Team

St. John's Houston
Austin Vandegrift
Grapevine
Grapevine

Wylie High
Grapevine

Poth

Katy Seven Lakes

San Antonio TMI-The Episcopal Sc

Atascocita
Grapevine

San Antonio TMI-The Episcopal Sc

Dallas Jesuit

Donna

Coppell

Prosper

Harlingen High

San Antonio Johnson
Prosper

Austin Vandegrift
Grapevine

Burnet

San Antonio Johnson
San Antonio FEAST
Guthrie

event or city

XC

Pace
4:50/M
4:54/M
4:56/M
4:58/M
4:58/M
4:59/M
5:01/M
5:01/M
5:01/M
5:01/M
5:02/M
5:02/M
5:03/M
5:03/M
5:03/M
5:03/M
5:04/M
5:05/M
5:05/M
5:06/M
5:06/M
5:06/M
5:07/M
5:07/M
5:08/M


https://www.mychiptime.com/index.php
https://www.mychiptime.com/outbound_ad.php?i=32
https://www.mychiptime.com/index.php
https://www.mychiptime.com/calendar.php
https://www.mychiptime.com/contact.php
https://www.mychiptime.com/searchevent.php?id=13536
http://www.runfarusa.com/
https://www.mcneiltrackxc.com/invitational.html

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
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37
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39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

(<5)
15
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
16
17
18
(<5)
19
(<5)
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
(<5)
28
29
(<5)
30
(<5)
(<5)
31
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
32
(<5)
33
(<5)
(<5)
34
35
(<5)
36
(<5)
37
38
39
40
(<5)
41
(<5)
42
43
(<5)
44
45

2124
2574
2573
1836
2910
1880
2294
1803
3790
2581
2992
1567
2890
1907
1566
2419
3145
2601
2600
3087
2411
1544
1593
1568
1694
1595
2512
1981
2998
2462
1927
2902
3141
1896
1573
1577
3135
1908
1967
1576
2597
3088
2576
1571
2510
2511
2428
2603
2915
2413
2583
3013
1798
2400

Alexis Rodriguez
Tate Barr

Lee Taylor

John Abrego
Ricky Tolentino
Gareth Hopwood
Dominic Luna
Camden Vicknair
Cullen McCaleb
Rohan Sharma
Michael Herrera
Kaleb Cox

Daniel Mendez
Sam Golla
Michael Archie
Aiden Ramshaw
Hunter Jackson
Yosef Abdulrazeq
James Williams
William Dunaway
Noah Howard
Noah Green
Nicholas Manire
Trevor Ehrlicher
Thomas Melina Raab
Zack Munger
Anthony Navarro
Abel Solorio
Adrian Orozco
Margarito Benavides
Caden Ryskoski
Kellen Frickel
Caden Biltz
Michael Marler
Noah Joy

Micah Swann
Derek Rodriguez
Sebestain Langer
Vedant Bhattacharyya
Hardy Swann
Trey Hicks

Jake Gooch
William Carlson
Juan Giron

Jack McKee

Ryan McKee
Alan Proenza
Toby Eaton

Jack Deelman
Brian Luciano
Nick Yarad

Rafael Hakim
Hunter Lampkin
Matthew Montgomery

Edinburg North
Lucas Lovejoy

Lubbock All Saints Episcopal

Brownsville Hanna
Round Rock Cedar Ridge
Cedar Park

Harlingen High
Boerne Champion
Dallas Lakehill Prep
Lucas Lovejoy

San Antonio Holmes
Atascocita

Round Rock

Clear Lake

Atascocita

Katy Tompkins

Wylie High
Mansfield Legacy
Mansfield High

St Andrews Episcopal
Katy Tompkins

Allen

Austin Bowie
Atascocita

Austin McCallum
Austin Bowie
Lewisville Hebron
Cumberland Academy
San Antonio Jefferson
Laredo Nixon

Clear Springs

Round Rock Cedar Ridge
Wylie High

Cibolo Steele
Atascocita

Athens

Weslaco

Clear Lake

Coppell

Athens

Mansfield High

St Andrews Episcopal
Lucas Lovejoy
Atascocita

Lewisville Hebron
Lewisville Hebron
Keller Fossil Ridge
Mansfield Legacy
Round Rock McNeil
Katy Tompkins

Lucas Lovejoy

San Antonio Reagan
Boerne Champion
Katy Seven Lakes

15:57.8
15:59.6
16:00.3
16:01.9
16:02.3
16:03.0
16:03.6
16:04.2
16:06.5
16:06.6
16:08.3
16:08.9
16:09.3
16:09.4
16:09.6
16:11.4
16:14.4
16:15.2
16:15.9
16:16.1
16:18.1
16:19.0
16:19.2
16:20.0
16:20.8
16:21.3
16:21.3
16:21.5
16:21.8
16:23.3
16:24.1
16:24.4
16:24.8
16:26.3
16:26.7
16:27.1
16:27.2
16:27.5
16:27.8
16:28.4
16:30.3
16:30.4
16:30.6
16:32.5
16:33.1
16:33.6
16:33.8
16:34.0
16:35.7
16:36.2
16:37.3
16:37.7
16:37.8
16:38.6

5:08/M
5:09/M
5:09/M
5:10/M
5:10/M
5:10/M
5:10/M
5:10/M
5:11/M
5:11/M
5:12/M
5:12/M
5:12/M
5:12/M
5:12/M
5:13/M
5:14/M
5:14/M
5:14/M
5:14/M
5:15/M
5:15/M
5:15/M
5:15/M
5:16/M
5:16/M
5:16/M
5:16/M
5:16/M
5:16/M
5:17/M
5:17/M
5:17/M
5:17/M
5:18/M
5:18/M
5:18/M
5:18/M
5:18/M
5:18/M
5:19/M
5:19/M
5:19/M
5:19/M
5:20/M
5:20/M
5:20/M
5:20/M
5:20/M
5:21/M
5:21/M
5:21/M
5:21/M
5:21/M

10
12
11
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
10
11
11
11
12
12
11
12
11
12
11
12
11
12
10
12
12
11
12
10
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
11

11
11
11
11
10
11
12
10
11
12
10


dador92
Highlight

dador92
Highlight

dador92
Highlight

dador92
Highlight


80 46 2806
81 47 2056
82 48 3070
83 49 2893
84 (<5) 3089
85 50 3148
86 51 1885
87 52 2883
88 53 2410
89 54 1886
90 55 2895
91 56 2059
92 57 1760
93 58 1542
94 (<5) 2833
95 59 1977
96 60 2888
97 61 1802
98 (<5) 2041
99 (<5) 2995
100 62 2258
O'All Place  Score Bib No
101 (<5) 3018
102 63 2796
103 64 2257
104 65 1881
105 66 2505
106 67 3076
107 68 2057
108 69 2516
109 70 2406
110 (<5) 3122
111 71 1739
112 72 2793
113 (<5) 3012
114 73 1970
115 74 1914
116 75 1909
117 76 2892
118 77 2579
119 78 1572
120 79 1968
121 (<5) 3775
122 80 1902
123 81 2061
124 82 3147
125 83 2507
126 (>7) 2264
127 84 2416
128 85 2596
129 86 2060
130 87 2403
131 88 2582
132 89 1915

Eli McWard

Marc Corpus

Alex Severson
Cade Stevens
Wilson Bailey
Lyndon Orr
William Plotts
Luke Hein

Colton Howard
Jack Singleton
Jadon Swearingen
Benjamin Rubio
Dylan Schieffelin
Sam Falkstein
Finn Boylan
Karthikeyan Parthipan
Christian Mathurin
Luis Tovar

Ely Losoya

Josiah Alvarado
Blayne Bradford
Name

Ethan Rodriguez
Tyler Epps

Tyler Baxter

Mark Lucas

Dylan Boggan
Ryan Van De Berghe
Melvin Gomez
Hayden Tomancak
Reese Sullivan
Jaime Gonzalez
Hudson Haley
Diego Donald
Sebastian Gamiz
Ashan Habeeb
Robert Reyes
Caleb Lavacca
Aniket Shirodkar
Matthew Murray
David Heckman
Kavin Chengavarayan
Lance Hulin

Lucas Barber

Jose Torres
Nathan Moore
Drew Dennis
Grant Saunders
Lewis Perkins
Caleb Farina
Ricardo Rubio
Nicholas Romero
Jack Thompson
Anthony Roberts

Prosper

Donna North
Southlake Carroll
Round Rock

St. John's Houston
Wylie High

Cedar Park

Round Rock

Katy Tompkins
Cedar Park

Round Rock
Donna North
Austin Vandegrift
Allen

Richardson Pearce
Coppell

Round Rock
Boerne Champion
Del Rio

San Antonio Jefferson
Grapevine

Team

San Antonio Reagan
Prosper
Grapevine

Cedar Park
Lewisville Hebron
Southlake Carroll
Donna North
Lewisville Hebron
Katy Seven Lakes
Waxahachie
Austin Vandegrift
Prosper

San Antonio Reagan
Coppell

Clear Lake

Clear Lake

Round Rock
Lucas Lovejoy
Atascocita
Coppell
McKinney North
Clear Lake

Donna North
Wylie High
Lewisville Hebron
Grapevine

Katy Tompkins
Mansfield High
Donna North
Katy Seven Lakes
Lucas Lovejoy
Clear Lake

16:38.9
16:39.7
16:41.0
16:41.9
16:42.1
16:42.4
16:43.2
16:43.5
16:43.5
16:43.7
16:43.9
16:44.0
16:44.6
16:44.6
16:45.0
16:45.4
16:45.7
16:48.2
16:48.9
16:50.1
16:50.2
Time
16:50.9
16:50.9
16:51.7
16:52.0
16:52.2
16:52.3
16:52.6
16:53.0
16:53.1
16:53.4
16:53.5
16:54.0
16:54.2
16:54.7
16:55.0
16:55.0
16:55.3
16:56.0
16:56.4
16:56.7
16:56.8
16:58.0
16:58.2
16:58.6
16:59.3
17:00.7
17:01.4
17:02.6
17:02.6
17:03.3
17:05.6
17:06.3

5:21/M
5:22/M
5:22/M
5:22/M
5:23/M
5:23/M
5:23/M
5:23/M
5:23/M
5:23/M
5:23/M
5:23/M
5:23/M
5:23/M
5:23/M
5:24/M
5:24/M
5:24/M
5:25/M
5:25/M
5:25/M
Pace
5:25/M
5:25/M
5:26/M
5:26/M
5:26/M
5:26/M
5:26/M
5:26/M
5:26/M
5:26/M
5:26/M
5:26/M
5:26/M
5:27/M
5:27/M
5:27/M
5:27/M
5:27/M
5:27/M
5:27/M
5:27/M
5:28/M
5:28/M
5:28/M
5:28/M
5:29/M
5:29/M
5:29/M
5:29/M
5:29/M
5:30/M
5:30/M

11
10
11
12
10
11
12
11
11
11
12
12
10
11
12
12
10
12
12

10


dador92
Highlight

dador92
Highlight


133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

(>7)
(<5)
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
(>7)
100
101
102
(>7)
103
(>7)
104
105
106
107
108
(>7)
109
110
111
112
113
(>7)
114
115
(>7)
116
(>7)
117
(<5)
118
(>7)
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
(>7)
127
128
129
130
(>7)

2261
3003
1799
2880
2575
1801
2807
1732
1759
1795
1794
1975
2578
2295
1543
2605
1800
2394
1570
2421
1728
3073
1548
2506
2580
3061
2808
1549
1874
2396
1797
2415
1974
1766
1547
2577
3068
2917
2058
1752
2602
1883
2598
2606
2296
2293
3069
1545
1796
3071
2594
2297
2607
3064

Justin Leathers
Ryan Keener
Ben Matamoros
Samuel Bjarnason
Joe Bluestein
Noah Perez
Christopher Miller
Noah Carroll
Brayden Schick
Colin Breuer
Diego Botello
Samuel Martinson
Devin Muaina
Carlos Marchand
Jack Goode
Zachary Hestrin
Ryan Nereson
Mohamed Abd-Elmeguid
Jacob Fisher
Jackson Torti
Anders Bahrami
Zach Troutman
Jt Wallace
Devon Cartwright
Andrew Poulton
Jeremy Kogan
Remi Oyedipe
Jacob Whitten
Isaac Breaux
Hector Cruz
Charlie Houck
Juan Perez Salas
Nicolas Martinez
Eli Waddle

Terry Scott

Riley McGowan
Jj Pino

Cole Greinke
Jairo Pedraza
Merrick Peeples
Aaron Batzer
Ben McDanald
Caleb Morrow
Kyle Horne
Oscar Martinez
Richard Loya
Tino Ross

Evan Jordan
Sean Crerand
Jack Sibbett
Brady Anderson
Chris Nowak
Jabari Mitchell
Ishan Kumar

Grapevine

San Antonio Johnson

Boerne Champion
Round Rock
Lucas Lovejoy
Boerne Champion
Prosper

Austin Vandegrift
Austin Vandegrift
Boerne Champion
Boerne Champion
Coppell

Lucas Lovejoy
Harlingen High
Allen

Mansfield Legacy
Boerne Champion
Katy Seven Lakes
Atascocita

Katy Tompkins
Austin Vandegrift
Southlake Carroll
Allen

Lewisville Hebron
Lucas Lovejoy
Southlake Carroll
Prosper

Allen

Cedar Park

Katy Seven Lakes
Boerne Champion
Katy Tompkins
Coppell

Austin Vandegrift
Allen

Lucas Lovejoy
Southlake Carroll
Round Rock McNeil
Donna North
Austin Vandegrift
Mansfield Legacy
Cedar Park
Mansfield High
Mansfield Legacy
Harlingen High
Harlingen High
Southlake Carroll
Allen

Boerne Champion
Southlake Carroll
Mansfield High
Harlingen High
Mansfield Legacy
Southlake Carroll

17:06.6
17:06.7
17:06.8
17:09.8
17:10.9
17:11.2
17:12.1
17:14.8
17:15.1
17:16.5
17:17.9
17:18.4
17:18.7
17:19.4
17:19.4
17:20.2
17:21.5
17:21.9
17:22.2
17:22.9
17:23.7
17:23.8
17:24.1
17:24.5
17:24.7
17:25.7
17:25.9
17:26.2
17:27.3
17:27.4
17:27.8
17:27.9
17:29.3
17:31.3
17:33.8
17:35.8
17:36.3
17:36.6
17:40.5
17:43.1
17:44.5
17:46.3
17:49.9
17:50.3
17:51.9
17:51.9
17:54.8
17:58.2
18:02.3
18:03.3
18:03.7
18:12.6
18:13.3
18:19.3

5:30/M
5:30/M
5:30/M
5:31/M
5:32/M
5:32/M
5:32/M
5:33/M
5:33/M
5:34/M
5:34/M
5:34/M
5:34/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:36/M
5:36/M
5:36/M
5:36/M
5:36/M
5:36/M
5:37/M
5:37/M
5:37/M
5:37/M
5:37/M
5:37/M
5:37/M
5:38/M
5:38/M
5:39/M
5:40/M
5:40/M
5:40/M
5:41/M
5:42/M
5:43/M
5:43/M
5:44/M
5:44/M
5:45/M
5:45/M
5:46/M
5:47/M
5:48/M
5:49/M
5:49/M
5:52/M
5:52/M
5:54/M

10
12
10
12
10
10
10
12
10
10
11
11

12
12
11
12
10
11
12
11
10
11
11
10
11
12
11
11
11

10
12
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
10
12
12
12
10
11
11
11
11
12
12
12


dador92
Highlight

dador92
Highlight

dador92
Highlight

dador92
Highlight


187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197

(>7)
(>7)
(>7)
131
132
133
134
(>7)
135
136
137

3060
3074
3058
2595
2604
1912
2599
1540
2395
2292
2055

John Adam Kieda
William Uhl
James Garcia
Cooper Dunnigan
Elijah Elston
Joshua Medina
Roberto Jaimes
Larsen Dallmann
Jason Chiwala
Zachary Lamar
Enrique Casillas

Southlake Carroll
Southlake Carroll
Southlake Carroll
Mansfield High
Mansfield Legacy
Clear Lake
Mansfield High
Allen

Katy Seven Lakes
Harlingen High
Donna North

18:21.9
18:22.2
18:24.7
18:30.6
18:37.3
18:50.8
18:52.9
18:55.9
19:16.4
19:28.3
21:21.2

5:55/M
5:55/M
5:56/M
5:57/M
6:00/M
6:04/M
6:05/M
6:06/M
6:12/M
6:16/M
6:52/M

10
12

10
12
12
10
11
11

10
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Team - Grapevine

Team Score (places): 32

Bib No

Name
Walker St. John
Trey Leathers
Josue Granados
Alberto Rayon
Brian Guevara
Blayne Bradford
Tyler Baxter
Grant Saunders
Justin Leathers
Team - Atascocita

Team Score (places): 113

Bib No

Name

Oliver Maldonado
Kaleb Cox
Michael Archie
Trevor Ehrlicher
Noah Joy

Juan Giron

David Heckman
Jacob Fisher

Team - Lucas Lovejoy

Team Score (places): 191

Bib No

Name
Tate Barr
Rohan Sharma
William Carlson
Nick Yarad
Matthew Murray
Jack Thompson
Joe Bluestein
Devin Muaina
Andrew Poulton
Riley McGowan
Team - Wylie High

Team Score (places): 193

Bib No

Name
Nathanael Berhane
Hunter Jackson
Caden Biltz
Lyndon Orr
Nathan Moore
Team - Prosper

Team Score (places): 203

Name

Jack Johnston
Dawson Svoboda
Eli McWard

Final Team Results - Boys
High School Teams

Team Score (times): 1:17:40.9

Year
12
12
12
11
12
10
11
12
10

Team Score (times): 1:20:40.7

Year
11
12
11
11
12
11
11
11

Team Score (times): 1:22:10.0

Year
12
12

9
10
12

9
10

9
10
12

Team Score (times): 1:21:46.9

Year
12
11
10
12
10

Team Score (times): 1:21:55.4

Year
11
11
10

Boys Gold

O'All Place

0 U1 w N

14

(62)

(64)
More Than 7
More Than 7

O'All Place
7
20
23
30
33
(38)
(78)
More Than 7

O'All Place
15
19
37
43
77

(88)

(92)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

O'All Place
4
25
32
50
82

O'All Place
10
12
46

Finish Position - 1

Cum Place Time

2 15:20.8

5 15:25.5

10 15:27.9

18 15:37.1

32 15:49.9
(94) 16:50.2
(158) 16:51.7
17:00.7

17:06.6

Finish Position - 2

Cum Time
15:20.8
30:46.3
46:14.1

1:01:51.1

1:17:40.9
1:34:31.1
1:51:22.8
2:08:23.4
2:25:30.0

Ave Time:15:32.2

Time Back
0:19.9
0:24.6
0:26.9
0:36.2
0:49.0
1:49.3
1:50.8
1:59.8
2:05.7

Ave Time:16:08.2

Cum Place Time Cum Time  Time Back

7 15:35.7 15:35.7 0:34.8

27 16:08.9 31:44.6 1:08.0

50 16:09.6 47:54.1 1:08.7

80 16:20.0 1:04:14.0 1:19.1
113 16:26.7  1:20:40.7 1:25.8
(151) 16:32.5  1:37:13.1 1:31.6
(229) 16:56.4  1:54:09.5 1:55.5
17:22.2  2:11:31.6 2:21.3

Finish Position - 3

Ave Time:16:26.0

Cum Place Time Cum Time  Time Back
15 15:59.6 15:59.6 0:58.7
34 16:06.6 32:06.2 1:05.7
71 16:30.6 48:36.7 1:29.7
114 16:37.3 1:05:14.0 1:36.4
191 16:56.0 1:22:10.0 1:55.1

(279) 17:05.6  1:39:15.5 2:04.7
(371) 17:10.9 1:56:26.4 2:10.0
17:18.7 2:13:45.0 2:17.8
17:24.7 2:31:09.6 2:23.7
17:35.8 2:48:45.3 2:349

Finish Position - 4

Ave Time:16:21.4

Cum Place Time Cum Time  Time Back
4 15:26.9 15:26.9 0:25.9
29 16:14.4 31:41.2 1:13.5
61 16:24.8 48:05.9 1:23.9
111 16:42.4 1:04:48.3 1:41.5
193 16:58.6 1:21:46.9 1:57.7

Finish Position - 5

Cum Place Time
10 15:42.8
22 15:49.0
68 16:38.9

Cum Time

15:42.8
31:31.7
48:10.5

Ave Time:16:23.1

Time Back
0:41.9
0:48.1
1:38.0
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2796
2793
2807
2808

Tyler Epps

Diego Donald

Christopher Miller

Remi Oyedipe

Team - Katy Tompkins

Team Score (places): 231

Bib No

Name
Aiden Ramshaw
Noah Howard
Brian Luciano
Colton Howard
Lewis Perkins
Jackson Torti
Juan Perez Salas
Team - Round Rock

Team Score (places): 237

Bib No

Name

Daniel Mendez

Cade Stevens

Luke Hein

Jadon Swearingen

Christian Mathurin

Aniket Shirodkar

Samuel Bjarnason
Team - Austin Vandegrift

Team Score (places): 237

Bib No

Name
Kevin Sanchez
Gavin Weinheimer
Dylan Schieffelin
Hudson Haley
Noah Carroll
Brayden Schick
Anders Bahrami
Eli Waddle
Merrick Peeples
Team - Lewisville Hebron

Team Score (places): 245

Bib No

Name

Anthony Navarro
Jack McKee

Ryan McKee
Dylan Boggan
Hayden Tomancak
Drew Dennis
Devon Cartwright

Team - Coppell

Team Score (places): 255

Name

Andrew Mullen
Vedant Bhattacharyya
Karthikeyan Parthipan
Ashan Habeeb

Kavin Chengavarayan

11
11
10
12

Team Score (times): 1:22:50.5

Year
11
12
12
12
12
12
10

Team Score (times): 1:23:04.1

Year
12
12
11
12
10
11
12

Team Score (times): 1:21:55.8

Year
11
12
10
9
12
10
11
11
12

Team Score (times): 1:23:13.1

Year
12
11
11
11
11
11
11

Team Score (times): 1:22:47.1

Year
11
11
11
11
11

63
72
(94)
(110)

O'All Place
24
28
42
53
84
(104)
(114)

O'All Place
21
49
52
55
60
(76)
(91)

O'All Place
1
13
57
71
95
(96)
(105)
More Than 7
More Than 7

O'All Place
31
39
40
66
69
(83)
(108)

O'All Place
9
35
59
73
79

131 16:50.9
203 16:54.0
(297) 17:12.1
(407) 17:25.9

Finish Position - 6

Cum Place Time
24 16:11.4
52 16:18.1
94 16:36.2
147 16:43.5
231 17:01.4
(335) 17:22.9
(449) 17:27.9

Finish Position - 7

1:05:01.4
1:21:55.4
1:39:07.4
1:56:33.3

Cum Time
16:11.4
32:29.5
49:05.7

1:05:49.1

1:22:50.5
1:40:13.4
1:57:41.3

1:50.0
1:53.1
2:11.2
2:25.0

Ave Time:16:34.1

Time Back
1:10.5
1:17.2
1:35.3
1:42.6
2:00.5
2:22.0
2:27.0

Ave Time:16:36.9

Cum Place Time Cum Time  Time Back

21 16:09.3 16:09.3 1:08.4

70 16:41.9 32:51.2 1:40.9
122 16:43.5 49:34.6 1:42.5
177 16:43.9 1:06:18.4 1:43.0
237 16:45.7  1:23:04.1 1:44.8
(313) 16:55.3  1:39:59.4 1:54.4
(404) 17:09.8  1:57:09.1 2:08.9

Finish Position - 8

Cum Place Time

1 15:13.5

14 15:49.5

71 16:44.6
142 16:53.5
237 17:14.8
(333) 17:15.1
(438) 17:23.7
17:31.3

17:43.1

Finish Position - 9

Cum Time
15:13.5
31:02.9
47:47.5

1:04:41.0

1:21:55.8
1:39:10.8
1:56:34.5
2:14:05.7
2:31:48.8

Ave Time:16:23.2

Time Back
0:12.6
0:48.5
1:43.7
1:52.6
2:13.9
2:14.2
2:22.8
2:30.3
2:42.2

Ave Time:16:38.6

Cum Place Time Cum Time  Time Back

31 16:21.3 16:21.3 1:20.4
70 16:33.1 32:54.4 1:32.2
110 16:33.6 49:28.0 1:32.7
176 16:52.2 1:06:20.1 1:51.3
245 16:53.0 1:23:13.1 1:52.1
(328) 16:59.3  1:40:12.3 1:58.4
(436) 17:24.5 1:57:36.8 2:23.6

Finish Position - 10

Cum Place Time
9 15:42.6
44 16:27.8
103 16:45.4
176 16:54.7
255 16:56.7

Cum Time

15:42.6

32:10.3

48:55.7
1:05:50.4
1:22:47.1

Ave Time:16:33.4

Time Back
0:41.7
1:26.9
1:44.5
1:53.8
1:55.8
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1975
1974

Samuel Martinson
Nicolas Martinez
Team - Clear Lake

Team Score (places): 285

Bib No

Name
Sam Golla
Sebestain Langer
Robert Reyes
Caleb Lavacca
Lucas Barber
Anthony Roberts
Joshua Medina
Team - Cedar Park

Team Score (places): 298

Bib No

Name
Gareth Hopwood
William Plotts
Jack Singleton
Mark Lucas
Isaac Breaux
Ben McDanald
Team - Boerne Champion

Team Score (places): 306

Bib No

Name

Camden Vicknair
Hunter Lampkin
Luis Tovar

Ben Matamoros
Noah Perez
Colin Breuer
Diego Botello
Ryan Nereson
Charlie Houck
Sean Crerand
Team - Katy Seven Lakes

Team Score (places): 311

Bib No

Name
Ruben Rojas Betanzos
Matthew Montgomery
Reese Sullivan
Nicholas Romero
Mohamed Abd-Elmeguid
Hector Cruz
Jason Chiwala

Team - Donna North

Team Score (places): 338

Bib No

Name

Marc Corpus
Benjamin Rubio
Melvin Gomez
Jose Torres
Ricardo Rubio
Jairo Pedraza
Enrique Casillas

11
12

Team Score (times): 1:23:24.7

Year
10
12
12
10
12
10
12

Team Score (times): 1:23:48.9

Year
12
11
11
12
11
11

Team Score (times): 1:23:48.0

Year
12
12

9
10
10
10
11
12

9
11

Team Score (times): 1:23:31.4

Year
12
10
11
12
10
11
11

Team Score (times): 1:24:16.9

Year
11
12
10
12
12
12
10

(99)
(115)

O'All Place
22
34
74
75
80
(89)
(133)

O'All Place
16
51
54
65
112
(120)

O'All Place
18
44
61

90

93

(97)

(98)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

O'All Place
6
45
70
87
103
(113)
(135)

O'All Place
47
56
68
81
86
(118)
(137)

(354) 17:18.4
(469) 17:29.3
Finish Position - 11

Cum Place Time

22 16:09.4
56 16:27.5
130 16:55.0
205 16:55.0
285 16:58.0
(374) 17:06.3
(507) 18:50.8

Finish Position - 12

1:40:05.4
1:57:34.7

Cum Time
16:09.4
32:36.8
49:31.7

1:06:26.7

1:23:24.7
1:40:30.9
1:59:21.7

2:17.5
2:28.4

Ave Time:16:41.0

Time Back
1:08.5
1:26.6
1:54.0
1:54.1
1:57.1
2:05.4
3:49.9

Ave Time:16:45.8

Cum Place Time Cum Time  Time Back
16 16:03.0 16:03.0 1:02.1
67 16:43.2 32:46.1 1:42.3
121 16:43.7 49:29.8 1:42.7
186 16:52.0 1:06:21.7 1:51.0
298 17:27.3 1:23:48.9 2:26.4
(418) 17:46.3  1:41:35.2 2:45.4

Finish Position - 13

Ave Time:16:45.6

Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
18 16:04.2 16:04.2 1:03.3
62 16:37.8 32:41.9 1:36.9
123 16:48.2 49:30.1 1:47.3
213 17:06.8 1:06:36.8 2:05.8
306 17:11.2  1:23:48.0 2:10.3

(403) 17:16.5 1:41:04.4 2:15.6
(501) 17:17.9  1:58:22.2 2:17.0
17:21.5 2:15:43.7 2:20.6
17:27.8  2:33:11.4 2:26.8
18:02.3 2:51:13.7 3:01.4

Finish Position - 14

Ave Time:16:42.3

Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back

6 15:34.7 15:34.7 0:33.8
51 16:38.6 32:13.2 1:37.7
121 16:53.1 49:06.3 1:52.2
208 17:03.3 1:06:09.5 2:02.4
311 17:21.9 1:23:31.4 2:21.0
(424) 17:27.4 1:40:58.7 2:26.5
(559) 19:16.4 2:00:15.0 4:15.5

Finish Position - 15

Ave Time:16:51.4

Cum Place Time Cum Time  Time Back
47 16:39.7 16:39.7 1:38.8
103 16:44.0 33:23.6 1:43.0
171 16:52.6 50:16.1 1:51.6
252 16:58.2  1:07:14.3 1:57.3
338 17:02.6 1:24:16.9 2:01.7

(456) 17:40.5  1:41:57.3 2:39.6
(593) 21:21.2 2:03:18.4 6:20.3
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Team - Harlingen High

Team Score (places): 375

Bib No

Name

Geovany Cisneros
Dominic Luna
Carlos Marchand
Oscar Martinez
Richard Loya
Chris Nowak
Zachary Lamar

Team - Mansfield High

Team Score (places): 397

Bib No

Name

James Williams

Trey Hicks

Caleb Farina

Caleb Morrow

Brady Anderson

Cooper Dunnigan

Roberto Jaimes
Team - Allen

Team Score (places): 406

Bib No

Name

Noah Green
Sam Falkstein
Jack Goode

Jt Wallace

Jacob Whitten
Terry Scott

Evan Jordan
Larsen Dallmann

Team - Mansfield Legacy

Team Score (places): 410

Bib No

Name

Yosef Abdulrazeq

Toby Eaton

Zachary Hestrin

Aaron Batzer

Kyle Horne

Jabari Mitchell

Elijah Elston
Team - Southlake Carroll

Team Score (places): 447

Bib No

Name

Alex Severson
Ryan Van De Berghe
Zach Troutman
Jeremy Kogan

Jj Pino

Tino Ross

Jack Sibbett
Ishan Kumar
John Adam Kieda
William Uhl

Finish Position - 16

Team Score (times): 1:24:52.1

Year
12
11
12
12
12
12

9

O'All Place
11
17
100
123
124
(129)
(136)

Cum Place
11
28
128
251
375
(504)
(640)

Finish Position - 17

Team Score (times): 1:25:42.2

Year
12
12
10
10
11
10
10

O'All Place
27
36
85
121
128
(131)
(134)

Ave Time:16:58.5

Time
15:45.5
16:03.6
17:19.4
17:51.9
17:51.9
18:12.6
19:28.3

Cum Time
15:45.5
31:49.1
49:08.4
1:07:00.2

1:24:52.1
1:43:04.6

2:02:32.8

Time Back
0:44.6
1:02.7
2:18.4
2:51.0
2:51.0
3:11.7
4:27.3

Ave Time:17:08.5

Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back

27 16:15.9 16:15.9 1:15.0

63 16:30.3 32:46.1 1:294
148 17:02.6 49:48.6 2:01.7
269 17:49.9 1:07:38.5 2:49.0
397 18:03.7 1:25:42.2 3:02.8
(528) 18:30.6 1:44:12.8 3:29.7
(662) 18:52.9 2:03:05.6 3:52.0

Finish Position - 18

Team Score (times): 1:25:13.2

Year
11
11
12
11
11
11
11
11

O'All Place
29
58
101
107
111
(116)
(126)
More Than 7

Ave Time:17:02.7

Cum Place Time Cum Time  Time Back

29 16:19.0 16:19.0 1:18.0

87 16:44.6 33:03.5 1:43.7
188 17:19.4 50:22.9 2:18.5
295 17:24.1  1:07:47.0 2:23.2
406 17:26.2 1:25:13.2 2:25.3
(522) 17:33.8  1:42:46.9 2:32.9
(648) 17:58.2 2:00:45.0 2:57.3
18:55.9  2:19:40.8 3:54.9

Finish Position - 19

Team Score (times): 1:25:44.1

Year
12
10
11
12
12
12
12

O'All Place
26
41
102
119
122
(130)
(132)

Ave Time:17:08.9

Cum Place Time Cum Time  Time Back

26 16:15.2 16:15.2 1:14.3

67 16:34.0 32:49.2 1:33.1
169 17:20.2 50:09.4 2:19.3
288 17:44.5  1:07:53.8 2:43.6
410 17:50.3 1:25:44.1 2:49.4
(540) 18:13.3  1:43:57.4 3:12.4
(672) 18:37.3 2:02:34.7 3:36.4

Finish Position - 20

Team Score (times): 1:25:58.9

Year
9
10
10
11
12
10
11
12
10
12

O'All Place
48
67
106
109
117
(125)
(127)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

Cum Place
48
115
221
330
447
(572)
(699)

Ave Time:17:11.8

Time
16:41.0
16:52.3
17:23.8
17:25.7
17:36.3
17:54.8
18:03.3
18:19.3
18:21.9
18:22.2

Cum Time

16:41.0

33:333

50:57.1
1:08:22.7
1:25:58.9
1:43:53.6
2:01:56.9
2:20:16.2
2:38:38.0
2:57:00.2

Time Back
1:40.1
1:51.4
2:22.9
2:24.8
2:35.3
2:53.9
3:02.4
3:18.4
3:21.0
3:21.3



11

h
(o]
7]

UUNI—\|

o) © © o) © © o
(=] LS (o] N |0 N O (O N~ (o N o w N - o
(N} n n i n (7] (7]

S

|'U
N o o
(]

3058 James Garcia 9
Team - San Antonio Johnson

Team Score (places): ***

Bib No Name Year
3004  Maximus Palacios 12
3005 Tate Underwood 11
3003 Ryan Keener 12

Team - San Antonio Reagan
Team Score (places): ***

Bib No Name Year
3013  Rafael Hakim 11
3018 Ethan Rodriguez 11
3012  Sebastian Gamiz 10

Team - Austin Bowie
Team Score (places): ***

Bib No Name Year
1593  Nicholas Manire 12
1595  Zack Munger 11

Team - Round Rock Cedar Ridge
Team Score (places): ***

Bib No Name Year
2910 Ricky Tolentino 12
2902  Kellen Frickel 12

Team - Round Rock McNeil
Team Score (places): ***

BibNo Name Year
2915  Jack Deelman 11
2917  Cole Greinke 12

Team - San Antonio Jefferson
Team Score (places): ***

BibNo Name Year
2998  Adrian Orozco 12
2995  Josiah Alvarado 12

Team - St. John's Houston
Team Score (places): ***

Bib No Name Year
3090 Emmanuel Sgouros 12
3089  Wilson Bailey 11

Team - Athens
Team Score (places): ***

BibNo Name Year
1577  Micah Swann 12
1576  Hardy Swann 11

Team - San Antonio TMI-The Episcopal Sc
Team Score (places): ***

Bib No Name Year
3023  Marcelo Parra 10
3022  Franco Parra 10

Team - St Andrews Episcopal
Team Score (places): ***

Bib No Name Year
3087  William Dunaway 11
3088 Jake Gooch 11

Team - Austin McCallum

More Than 7 18:24.7 3:15:24.8 3:23.8
Finish Position - 99996
Team Score (times): Ave Time:
O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time  Time Back
Less Than 5 15:46.4 15:46.4 0:45.5
Less Than 5 15:53.7 31:40.1 0:52.8
Less Than 5 17:06.7 48:46.8 2:05.8
Finish Position - 99996
Team Score (times): Ave Time:
O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time  Time Back
Less Than 5 16:37.7 16:37.7 1:36.8
Less Than 5 16:50.9 33:28.5 1:49.9
Less Than 5 16:54.2 50:22.7 1:53.3
Finish Position - 99997
Team Score (times): Ave Time:
O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time  Time Back
Less Than 5 16:19.2 16:19.2 1:18.3
Less Than 5 16:21.3 32:40.4 1:20.3
Finish Position - 99997
Team Score (times): Ave Time:
O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time  Time Back
Less Than 5 16:02.3 16:02.3 1:01.4
Less Than 5 16:24.4 32:26.6 1:23.5
Finish Position - 99997
Team Score (times): Ave Time:
O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time  Time Back
Less Than 5 16:35.7 16:35.7 1:34.7
Less Than 5 17:36.6 34:12.3 2:35.7
Finish Position - 99997
Team Score (times): Ave Time:
O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
Less Than 5 16:21.8 16:21.8 1:20.9
Less Than 5 16:50.1 33:11.8 1:49.2
Finish Position - 99997
Team Score (times): Ave Time:
O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time  Time Back
Less Than 5 15:01.0 15:01.0 0:00.0
Less Than 5 16:42.1 31:43.0 1:41.2
Finish Position - 99997
Team Score (times): Ave Time:
O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time  Time Back
Less Than 5 16:27.1 16:27.1 1:26.2
Less Than 5 16:28.4 32:55.4 1:27.5
Finish Position - 99997
Team Score (times): Ave Time:
O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
Less Than 5 15:35.5 15:35.5 0:34.5
Less Than 5 15:37.8 31:13.2 0:36.9
Finish Position - 99997
Team Score (times): Ave Time:
O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time  Time Back
Less Than 5 16:16.1 16:16.1 1:15.2
Less Than 5 16:30.4 32:46.5 1:29.5

Finish Position - 99998
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Team Score (places): ***
BibNo Name
1694  Thomas Melina Raab
Team - Brownsville Hanna
Team Score (places): ***
BibNo Name
1836  John Abrego
Team - Burnet
Team Score (places): ***
Bib No Name
1861  Hudson Bennett
Team - Cibolo Steele
Team Score (places): ***
Bib No Name
1896  Michael Marler
Team - Clear Springs
Team Score (places): ***
Bib No Name
1927  Caden Ryskoski
Team - Del Rio
Team Score (places): ***
BibNo Name
2041  Ely Losoya
Team - Keller Fossil Ridge
Team Score (places): ***
BibNo Name
2428  Alan Proenza
Team - Laredo Nixon
Team Score (places): ***
Bib No Name
2462  Margarito Benavides
Team - Poth
Team Score (places): ***
Bib No Name
2771  Wyatt Hoover
Team - Richardson Pearce
Team Score (places): ***
Bib No Name
2833  Finn Boylan
Team - San Antonio FEAST
Team Score (places): ***
Bib No Name
2987  Farrin Mangelson
Team - Waxahachie
Team Score (places): ***
BibNo Name
3122  Jaime Gonzalez
Team - Weslaco
Team Score (places): ***
BibNo Name
3135  Derek Rodriguez
Team - Cumberland Academy
Team Score (places): ***
BibNo Name

Year
11

Year
12

Year

Year
10

<
D

m|m
=

Year
12

o)
Q)
]

Team Score (times): Ave Time:

O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime  Time Back
Less Than 5 16:20.8 16:20.8 1:19.9
Finish Position - 99998

Team Score (times): Ave Time:

O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime  Time Back
Less Than 5 16:01.9 16:01.9 1:00.9
Finish Position - 99998

Team Score (times): Ave Time:

O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime  Time Back
Less Than 5 15:51.0 15:51.0 0:50.1
Finish Position - 99998

Team Score (times): Ave Time:

O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime  Time Back
Less Than 5 16:26.3 16:26.3 1:25.4
Finish Position - 99998

Team Score (times): Ave Time:

O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
Less Than 5 16:24.1 16:24.1 1:23.2
Finish Position - 99998

Team Score (times): Ave Time:

O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time  Time Back
Less Than 5 16:48.9 16:48.9 1:48.0
Finish Position - 99998

Team Score (times): Ave Time:

O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime  Time Back
Less Than 5 16:33.8 16:33.8 1:32.9
Finish Position - 99998

Team Score (times): Ave Time:

O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime  Time Back
Less Than 5 16:23.3 16:23.3 1:22.4
Finish Position - 99998

Team Score (times): Ave Time:

O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime  Time Back
Less Than 5 15:34.0 15:34.0 0:33.0
Finish Position - 99998

Team Score (times): Ave Time:

O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time  Time Back
Less Than 5 16:45.0 16:45.0 1:44.1
Finish Position - 99998

Team Score (times): Ave Time:

O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
Less Than 5 15:54.1 15:54.1 0:53.2
Finish Position - 99998

Team Score (times): Ave Time:

O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
Less Than 5 16:53.4 16:53.4 1:52.5
Finish Position - 99998

Team Score (times): Ave Time:

O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime  Time Back
Less Than 5 16:27.2 16:27.2 1:26.3
Finish Position - 99998

Team Score (times): Ave Time:
O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime  Time Back




1 1981  Abel Solorio 10 Less Than 5 16:21.5 16:21.5 1:20.5
Team - Dallas Jesuit Finish Position - 99998
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): Ave Time:

Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2021  Enrique Borrego 12 Less Than 5 15:41.2 15:41.2 0:40.3
Team - Donna Finish Position - 99998
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): Ave Time:

Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime  Time Back
1 2052  Kevin Hernandez 12 Less Than 5 15:42.0 15:42.0 0:41.1

Team - Edinburg North Finish Position - 99998
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): Ave Time:

Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2124  Alexis Rodriguez 10 Less Than 5 15:57.8 15:57.8 0:56.9
Team - Guthrie Finish Position - 99998
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): Ave Time:

Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2276 Brandon Passmann 12 Less Than 5 15:57.2 15:57.2 0:56.2

Team - Lubbock All Saints Episcopal Finish Position - 99998
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): Ave Time:
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 2573  Lee Taylor 11 Less Than 5 16:00.3 16:00.3 0:59.4
Team - San Antonio Holmes Finish Position - 99998
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): Ave Time:
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 2992  Michael Herrera 12 Less Than 5 16:08.3 16:08.3 1:07.4
Team - McKinney North Finish Position - 99998
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): Ave Time:
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 3775  Lance Hulin 11 Less Than 5 16:56.8 16:56.8 1:55.9
Team - Dallas Lakehill Prep Finish Position - 99998
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): Ave Time:
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime  Time Back
1 3790 Cullen McCaleb 12 Less Than 5 16:06.5 16:06.5 1:05.6
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